Portland Guitar Society, Survey 2016 SurveyMonkey

Q1 Are you a current (2016) PGS Member?

Answered: 68 Skipped: 0

Yes

No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 70.59% 48
No 29.41% 20
Total 68

1/32



Portland Guitar Society, Survey 2016 SurveyMonkey

Q2 Have you been a member in any
previous years?

Answered: 67 Skipped: 1

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 89.55% 60
No 10.45% 7
Total 67
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Q3 How often do you attend PGS Meetings?

Answered: 67 Skipped: 1

Pretty much
every month

Every couple
of months

A few times a
year

Never
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Pretty much every month 16.42% 11
Every couple of months 19.40% 13
A few times a year 46.27% 31
Never 17.91% 12
Total 67
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Q4 Why do you attend PGS meetings?
Check all that apply...

Answered: 59 Skipped: 9

To perform at
the open mic

To listen to
the performers

To socialize
with friends

To use the PGS
library

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
To perform at the open mic 49.15% 29
To listen to the performers 93.22% 55
To socialize with friends 47.46% 28
To use the PGS library 20.34% 12

Total Respondents: 59
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Q5 How would you characterize yourself, as
a guitarist?

Answered: 67 Skipped: 1

Supporter (not
a player)

Beginner

Intermediate

Advanced

Professional

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Supporter (not a player) 10.45% 7
Beginner 14.93% 10
Intermediate 43.28% 29
Advanced 19.40% 13
Professional 11.94% 8
Total 67
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Portland Guitar Society, Survey 2016

Q6 What style(s) of music do you play or
favor? Check all that apply...

Answered: 68 Skipped: 0

Alternative
Asian
Blues

Classical

Country and/or
Western

Dance

European
(Celtic, etc.)

Fingerstyle
Flamenco
Flatpicking
Folk

Indie
Inspirational
Jazz

Latin

New Age
Pop

R&B / Soul

6/32

SurveyMonkey



Portland Guitar Society, Survey 2016 SurveyMonkey

reyyae .

Singer /
Songwriter
World Music -
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Alternative 4.41% 3
Asian 1.47% 1
Blues 30.88% 21
Classical 76.47% 52
Country and/or Western 13.24% 9
Dance 1.47% 1
European (Celtic, etc.) 16.18% 11
Fingerstyle 55.88% 38
Flamenco 19.12% 13
Flatpicking 22.06% 15
Folk 35.29% 24
Indie 4.41% 3
Inspirational 4.41% 3
Jazz 36.76% 25
Latin 22.06% 15
New Age 5.88% 4
Pop 11.76% 8
R&B / Soul 8.82% 6
Reggae 2.94% 2
Rock 16.18% 11
Singer / Songwriter 14.71% 10
0,
World Music 14.711% 10

Total Respondents: 68
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Q7 Do you currently take lessons?

Answered: 68 Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 23.53% 16
No 76.47% 52
Total 68
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Q8 Would you like help finding a teacher?

Answered: 67 Skipped: 1
Yes I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 4.48% 3
No 95.52% 64
Total 67
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Q9 Do you teach guitar?

Answered: 66 Skipped: 2

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 16.67% 11
No 83.33% 55
Total 66
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Q10 Have you played at our Open Mic at a
PGS meeting?

Answered: 68 Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 55.88% 38
No 44.12% 30
Total 68
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Q11 Have you attended other PGS-
sponsored events? Check all that apply...

Answered: 50 Skipped: 18

Portland
Classic Guit...

Jon Mendle
Concert (at...

Season of
Lights Holid...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

SurveyMonkey

Answer Choices Responses
Portland Classic Guitar Series 94.00% 47
Jon Mendle Concert (at Marylhurst) 10.00% 5
38.00% 19

Season of Lights Holiday Concert

Total Respondents: 50
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Q12 Approximately how often do you attend

music events in Portland?

Answered: 68 Skipped: 0

Rarely

Every week

Once a month

Several times
ayear

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answer Choices
Rarely
Every week
Once a month

Several times a year

Total
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Q13 How often do you use the PGS Library?

Never

Rarely

Several times
ayear

Monthly

Answer Choices
Never
Rarely
Several times a year

Monthly

Total

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

14 / 32

Answered: 68 Skipped: 0

50%

60%

70%

Responses

47.06%
41.18%
11.76%

0.00%
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Q14 If you do use the PGS Library, what
material do you check out? Check all that

apply...

Answered: 29 Skipped: 39

Sheet Music

Magazines

CD's

DVD's

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Sheet Music 58.62% 17
Magazines 41.38% 12
CD's 44.83% 13
DVD's 13.79% 4

Total Respondents: 29
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Q15 Do you use our Website and its online
events calendar?

Answered: 65 Skipped: 3

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 78.46% 51
No 21.54% 14
Total 65

16 /32



Portland Guitar Society, Survey 2016

Q16 Do you receive our monthly email
newsletter?

Answered: 68 Skipped: 0

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

SurveyMonkey

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 94.12% 64
No 5.88% 4
Total 68
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Q17 PGS is exploring adding resources,
content and events for our membership.
Which of the following would you be
interested in? Check all that apply...

Answered: 58 Skipped: 10

Online
interviews w...

Online
quarterly...

More PGS

sponsored...

Other

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

Online interviews with local and touring performers 51.72% 30
Online quarterly newsletter, with more articles and other guitar-related content 74.14% 43
More PGS sponsored concerts 67.24% 39
12.07% 7

Other

Total Respondents: 58
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Q18 A typical PGS meeting has several

distinct sections. For each section, let us
know if it is: too short, too long, or just right

Board Business

Announcements

Open Mic

Breaks

Featured
Performer

The entire
meeting (abo...

Board Business

Announcements

Open Mic

Breaks

Featured Performer

The entire meeting (about 2 hours)

-2

Answered: 56 Skipped: 12

Too short

0.00%
0

0.00%

7.27%

3.77%
2

20.00%
1"

1.82%
1

Too long

11.11%
6

5.36%
3

12.73%
7

16.98%
9

1.82%

1.82%
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Just Right

88.89%
48

94.64%
53

80.00%
44

79.25%
42

78.18%
43

96.36%
53

Total

54

56

55

53

55

55

SurveyMonkey

Weighted Average

0.1

0.05

0.05

0.13

-0.18

0.00
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Q19 Would you be interested in
volunteering to help at PGS Meetings and
Events?

Answered: 59 Skipped: 9

Yes

No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 33.90% 20
No 66.10% 39
Total 59
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Q20 PGS Membership is currently $20 per
year.

Answered: 66 Skipped: 2

Should cost

less

Should cost

more

Cost is just

right

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

Should cost less 4.55% 3
Should cost more 21.21% 14
Cost is just right 74.24% 49
Total 66
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